

November 13, 2024

Southeast Aerospace, Inc. 1399 General Aviation Dr. Melbourne, FL 32935 United States

Subject: Dealer Status

## To Whom it May Concern,

Nighthawk Flight Systems, Inc. ("NFSI") confirms that Southeast Aerospace, Inc. is an authorized dealer of NFSI. Southeast Aerospace, Inc, as an authorized dealer, can participate in tenders to procure, sell, and install NFSI products. All spare parts and components supplied via Southeast Aerospace, Inc are covered by OEM warranty and correspond to applicable industry standards and technical specifications. This Letter of Authorization is valid until December 31, 2026.

Sincerely,

Tana Hofmann

Tana Hofmann Sales & Ops Coordinator